“– Project Description and Rationale.”  The Project’s construction cost is estimated to be $80,000,000 and will be
funded with a combination of unspent proceeds of the Series 2008 Bonds, proceeds of the Series 2015 Bonds,
ORMC’s operating revenues and philanthropy.  In addition, ORMC anticipates obtaining equipment financing in
relation to the Project in the estimated amount of $7,500,000.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

16

PART 5 - PRINCIPAL, SINKING FUND INSTALLMENTS AND INTEREST REQUIREMENTS

The following table sets forth, for each fiscal year of the Obligated Group ending December 31, the
estimated amounts required for the payment of principal of the Series 2015 Bonds at stated maturity or by
mandatory sinking fund redemption and interest thereon on the noted assumptions.  Under “Total Long–Term Debt
Service and Other Obligations,” the table also shows the pro forma total debt service due in each fiscal year with
respect to the currently outstanding long–term indebtedness of the Obligated Group.

Fiscal Year
Ending

December 31

Series 2015 Bonds Other
Outstanding

Indebtedness(1)

Total Long–Term
Debt Service and
Other Obligations Principal Interest Total

2015 - $1,817,750 $1,817,750  $20,229,888   $22,047,638
2016 $1,000,000 3,305,000 4,305,000  20,228,088   24,533,088
2017 1,000,000 3,255,000 4,255,000  20,228,288   24,483,288
2018 1,100,000 3,205,000 4,305,000  20,226,038   24,531,038
2019 1,100,000 3,150,000 4,250,000  20,230,063   24,480,063
2020 1,200,000 3,095,000 4,295,000  20,228,413   24,523,413
2021 1,300,000 3,035,000 4,335,000  20,229,788   24,564,788
2022 1,300,000 2,970,000 4,270,000  20,227,238   24,497,238
2023 1,400,000 2,905,000 4,305,000  20,228,163   24,533,163
2024 1,500,000 2,835,000 4,335,000  20,229,994   24,564,994
2025 1,500,000 2,760,000 4,260,000  20,225,894   24,485,894
2026 1,600,000 2,685,000 4,285,000  20,229,331   24,514,331
2027 1,700,000 2,605,000 4,305,000  20,227,856   24,532,856
2028 1,800,000 2,520,000 4,320,000  20,229,631   24,549,631
2029 1,900,000 2,430,000 4,330,000  20,227,206   24,557,206
2030 2,000,000 2,335,000 4,335,000  20,228,438   24,563,438
2031 2,100,000 2,235,000 4,335,000  20,225,000   24,560,000
2032 2,200,000 2,130,000 4,330,000  20,228,125   24,558,125
2033 2,300,000 2,020,000 4,320,000  20,229,375   24,549,375
2034 2,400,000 1,905,000 4,305,000  20,225,625   24,530,625
2035 2,500,000 1,785,000 4,285,000  20,228,750   24,513,750
2036 2,600,000 1,660,000 4,260,000  20,229,688   24,489,688
2037 2,800,000 1,530,000 4,330,000  20,224,688   24,554,688
2038 2,900,000 1,390,000 4,290,000  -   4,290,000
2039 3,100,000 1,245,000 4,345,000  -   4,345,000
2040 3,200,000 1,090,000 4,290,000  -   4,290,000
2041 3,400,000 930,000 4,330,000  -   4,330,000
2042 3,500,000 760,000 4,260,000  -   4,260,000
2043 3,700,000 585,000 4,285,000  -   4,285,000
2044 3,900,000 400,000 4,300,000  -   4,300,000
2045 4,100,000 205,000 4,305,000  -   4,305,000
Total $66,100,000 $64,777,750 $130,877,750  $465,245,563  $ 596,123,313

_____________________________
(1) Includes the Series 2008 Bonds, and excludes $652,320 of capital leases that expire during fiscal year 2015.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

17

PART 6 - ESTIMATED SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS

The following table sets forth the estimated sources and uses of funds:

Sources of Funds

Series 2015 Bonds $66,100,000
Original Issue Premium 3,960,402
Unspent Series 2008 Bond proceeds 5,084,193
Equity Contribution   9,959,000
Total $85,103,595

Uses of Funds

Construction Costs $78,082,700
Debt Service Reserve Fund 4,345,000
Costs of Issuance(1)   2,675,895

[…]

(5) Defined as total long term debt divided by Operating EBITDA.
(6) See “DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE” table herein.

Debt Service Coverage
($ thousands)

Fiscal Year Ended December 31,

 2011 2012 2013 2014

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over expenses ($3,638) ($4,756) ($9,807) $4,920
Less: Unrealized gains on investments (405) (440) (295) (16)
Add: Impairment on equipment 3,929 - - -
Add: Unrealized losses on investments 86 14 1,046 600
Add: Depreciation & Amortization 16,454 27,143 26,407 26,414
Add: Interest 7,508 16,544 16,187 15,827

Income Available for Debt Service $23,934 $38,505 $33,538 $47,746
Maximum Annual Debt Service $23,338 $23,338 $23,179 $21,492
Maximum Annual Debt Service Coverage Ratio 1.0x 1.6x 1.4x 2.2x
Pro Forma Maximum Annual Debt Service(1) N/A N/A N/A $24,565
Pro Forma Maximum Annual Debt Service Coverage Ratio N/A N/A N/A 1.9x

_____________________________
(1) Calculated on the assumptions set forth under “Part 5 – PRINCIPAL, SINKING FUND INSTALLMENTS AND INTEREST REQUIREMENT” in the

Official Statement.  Assumes interest on the Series 2015 Bonds at currently estimated initial rates.

50

Capitalization
($ thousands)

Fiscal Year Ended December 31,

As of
February 28, Pro Forma

 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2014

Total Long-Term Debt $263,806 $256,828 $250,121 $243,878 $243,678 $309,978
Unrestricted Net Assets 109,515 88,024 101,245 81,873 86,904 81,873

Total Capitalization $373,321 $344,852 $351,366 $325,751 $330,582 $391,851

Total Debt to Capitalization 70.7% 74.5% 71.2% 74.9% 73.7% 79.1%

Days Cash on Hand
($ thousands)

Fiscal Year Ended December 31,

As of
February 28,

 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Unrestricted Cash $51,811 $63,308 $25,187 $38,747 $43,267
Unrestricted Investments(1) 12,496 8,489 43,968 47,223 45,944

Cash on Hand $64,307 $71,797 $69,155 $85,970 $89,211

Operating Expenses
Total Operating Expenses $335,578 $359,452 $365,861 $378,581 $64,131
Less: Depreciation & Amortization (16,454) (27,143) (26,407) (26,414) (4,408)
Less: Impairment on Equipment (3,929) - - - -

Total Expenses $315,195 $332,309 $339,454 $352,167 $59,723

Average Daily Operating Expenses 864 908 930 965 1,012

Days Cash on Hand 74.5 79.1 74.4 89.1 88.1

______________
(1) Unrestricted Investments included assets that are convertible into cash in one month or less.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

51

Sources of Revenues

Payments to ORMC are made on behalf of certain patients by third party payors including Blue Cross,
managed care and commercial insurance plans, and the federal and state governments under the Medicare and
Medicaid programs. The percentage distribution of ORMC’s total gross patient service revenue by source of
payment for the fiscal years ended December 31, 2011, 2012, 3013 and 2014, and the two months ended February